TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM593664

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firepad, Inc		03/21/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8102	
Internal Address:	ATTN: Trademark	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	Registration Number:	2551836	FIREPUBLISHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027789100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027789000

Email: WATrademarks@klgates.com, Susan.kayser@klgates.com,

AmazonTM-FIRE@klgates.com, Docket@amazon.com

Susan M. Kayser, K&L GATES LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1601 K Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2040741-86603 [TMKM1140]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kayser
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Kayser/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=FIREPAD_TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") dated this 21⁵⁴ day of March, 2012, is by and between Firepad, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at P.O. Box 5445, Irvine, California 92616 ("Assignor"), and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation with an address at ATTN: Trademarks, P.O. Box 8102, Reno, Nevada 89507 ("Amazon").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

Mark	Registration No.
FIREPUBLISHER	2,551,836
FIREVIEWER	2,824,278
FIRECONVERTER	2,526,868
FIREPRODUCER	2,655,807
FIREPAD	2,719,630

WHEREAS, Amazon desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Amazon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Amazon all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including all common law rights connected therein, together with together with all corresponding goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

Assigno	or: Firepad, Inc., Seller
By:	Je Clase
Name:	WILLIAM E MITCHELL
Title:	CFO.

RECORDED: 08/24/2020

Page 5 of 6